Sound Waves #4: Red Line (19" x 43.5"/48 x 110cm) (c) 2016-2018 Jean M. Judd/Artists Rights Society (ARS) New York Hand Stitched Thread on Hand Dyed Textile **Available for Purchase - \$3,700**



Sound Waves #4: Red Line references back to the first two pieces in the series, with the graphic lines and references to oscilloscopes and seismograph printouts. Yellow and black are the predominate colors in this piece with the dynamic addition of a dark, bold red. Muted versions of other colors float and merge within the piece upon closer inspection.

Mysterious images emerge from the bands of black: a torso of a person, wings of a bat or bird, outlines of bushes, etc. Wave-like hand stitching across the artwork creates interesting light and shadow play. The work is specifically designed to be displayed in any orientation, which makes it a versatile display piece.







View of back of artwork



Vertical orientation

Sound Waves #4: Red Line (19" x 43.5"/48 x 110cm)

(c) 2016-2018 Jean M. Judd/Artists Rights Society (ARS) New York Hand Stitched Thread on Hand Dyed Textile **Available for Purchase - \$3,700**



Exhibition and Publication History

--The **MARK ARTS** (Mary R. Koch Arts Center) selected textile artist Jean M. Judd of Cushing, Wisconsin for inclusion in the **Abstract National Exhibition 2020**. Artwork selected for inclusion in the exhibit included: *Sound Waves #4: Red Line*.

This exhibit was open to all two-dimensional abstract, non-representational works in any media including watercolor, oil, gouache, photographs, acrylics, inks, prints, graphite, etching, charcoal, pastel, collage, pencil, mixed media, and others. Artwork was selected from the submission pool from across the country by exhibition juror Roberta Dyer, San Diego, California.

The exhibition opened in the **K.T. Wiedemann Gallery** on May 8, 2020 and was open through July 11, 2020. The artist reception and over \$3,000 in awards presentation was slated for June of 2020. The address is:

MARK ARTS 1307 North Rock Road Wichita, KS 67206

Visit the art center's web site at https://www.markartsks.com/current-exhibition/ for more information about the exhibition and art center or call 316-634-2787 to speak to Katy Dorrah, Executive Director or Chloe Gutmann, Program Director.

--The **Art Design Consultants (A|D|C)** selected textile artist Jean M. Judd of Cushing, Wisconsin for inclusion in the **Blink Art 2019 Showcase Exhibit** at their gallery in Cincinnati, Ohio. Artwork selected for inclusion in the exhibit included: *Sound Wayes #4: Red Line.*

This exhibit in the 10,000 square foot A|D|C Gallery highlighted over 150 artists in the Blink Art Resource art catalog released May of 2019. All mediums of fine art were featured in the exhibit.

The exhibition opened on June 21, 2019 and was open through July 26, 2019. The ticketed reception at the gallery was June 21, 2019, from 5 to 8pm and featured the launch of the 2019 Blink Art Resource catalog. The address of the A|D|C Gallery is:

Art Design Consultants (A|D|C) 310 Culvert Street. 5th Floor

Jean M. Judd, N.S.A. – 2807 State Road 87, Cushing WI 54006 – www.jeanjudd.com – jean@jeanjudd.com – jeangudd.com – jeangud

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Visit the A|D|C web site at https://adcfineart.com/products/2019-blink-art-artist-showcase for more information about the exhibition and Blink Art Resource Catalog or call 513-723-1222 to speak to Cassandra Pennington, Gallery Manager.

--The Charles Allis Art Museum selected textile artist Jean M. Judd of Cushing, Wisconsin for inclusion in the Forward 2018: A Survey of Wisconsin Art Now at the Charles Allis Art Museum in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. Artwork selected for inclusion in the biennial exhibit from a pool of 458 artworks included: Sound Waves #4: Red Line.

This exhibit of 46 artworks was juried by Faythe Levine, Arts/Industry program manager and assistant curator at the John Michael Kohler Arts Center, and Ariel Pate, assistant curator of Photography at the Milwaukee Art Museum. The submission pool consisted of 458 artworks from artists across the state of Wisconsin.

The exhibition opened on November 15, 2018 and was open through April 14, 2019. The ticketed reception and awards ceremony was held on November 15, 2018, from 5:30 to 8pm. A jurors' talk about their selections and jury process along with the announcement of awards was scheduled for 7pm. The address of the Charles Allis Art Museum is:

Charles Allis Art Museum1801 North Prospect Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

Visit the Charles Allis Art Museum web site at https://www.charlesallis.org/exhibitions/forward for more information about the exhibition and the museum or call 414-278-8295 to speak to Jenille Junco, Assistant Curator and Collections Manager.